Info



Legal Notice

This website is operated by:

LUXAIR, Société Luxembourgeoise de Navigation Aérienne S.A (**Luxair**) société anonyme
25 rue Gabriel Lippmann
L-5365 Munsbach

Postal address: L-2987 Luxembourg

Tel.: +352 2456-1

Trade and Companies Register number: B4109

VAT number: LU 11868245

Luxair's authorisations to operate its business: Establishment authorisations no. 00034841/30 and 00034841/31, issued by the Ministre de l'Economie (The Ministry of Economy).

By using this site, you confirm that you will comply with these Terms and Conditions of use (the "Terms and Conditions").

1. Intellectual property rights

All trademarks, copyright, database rights, patents and other intellectual property rights relating to the content of this Website belong to Luxair S.A. or its partners. You must not transmit, modify, publish, copy, report, distribute or reproduce in any other form all or part of the contents of this Website without the prior written consent of the owner of the rights.

2. Restrictions on use of the Website

Luxair S.A. allows you to use this Website for strictly personal purposes, not for commercial gain, and in compliance with these Terms and Conditions.

By using this Website, you agree not to:

- use any mechanism, software or device to disrupt the operation of the Website
- engage in any action that could create an unreasonable or excessive load on the Website's infrastructure;
- use any robot, automatic mechanism or manual process to copy, reproduce or distribute any of the Website's content;
- modify or block the Website's content.

3. Modifications to the Website

Info

Luxair S.A. reserves the right to change, modify, add or remove information, products, services and other Website content at any time and without notice.

4. Links to third-party websites

This Website may refer to websites or contain links leading to websites that are not managed by Luxair S.A. This does not mean that Luxair S.A. approves of the content of these websites, and the Company cannot be held liable for the content, data, products and other information shown on these sites.

5. Disclaimer and Limitation of Liability

To the extent permitted by law, Luxair S.A. does not guarantee the quality, accuracy, completeness or relevance of the information/content on this Website. Luxair S.A. does not guarantee that the Website will function without interruption or error, or that faults will be corrected.

To the extent permitted by law, Luxair S.A. accepts no liability for any direct, indirect, incidental or consequential damage that may be caused by using the Website.

6. Applicable law and legal jurisdiction

These Terms and Conditions and all non-contractual obligations due or correlated to them are governed and construed according to the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.

Any disputes due or correlated to these Terms and Conditions will be submitted to the Courts of the District of Luxembourg.

7. <u>Miscellaneous provisions</u>

If any clause contained in these Terms and Conditions becomes void, unenforceable or prohibited in any jurisdiction, this will not affect the validity and enforceability of the other clauses in these Terms and Conditions, or of these same clauses in other jurisdictions. In such cases, Luxair S.A. and you agree to replace the clause that is void, unenforceable or prohibited with a valid, enforceable clause in the spirit of the original.